10-10-2003

9.1603

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)		:т	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	1025724		
General Partnership Lim Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacts 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	sociation nited Partnership thed? Yes No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address of Name: Yellow Can Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Execution Date: for conveying par 4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s)	rty	representative designation is (Designations must be a sepa	attached: Yes No arate document from assignment) (es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:		2,130,203 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications involved:	1,830,880
Name: Jordan A. LaVine Internal Address: AKIN GUMP STRAUSS & FELD, LLP	HAUER	Enclosed	charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Commerce Square	or	overpayment to A	fee discrepency or any AC # 50-1017
City: Phila. State: PA	Zip: 19103		nis page if paying by deposit account)
10/09/2003 DBYINE 0000093 2130203 01 FC: 5521 Statement and signature. 40.00 OP 02 FC: 5522 To the best of my knowledge On Brbelief, copy of the original document. Jordan A. LaVine Name of Person Signing	Sig		9/16/03 Date
130111 10130 10130 11310 11310 11310 11310 11310 11310	- 	equired cover sheet information	1 to:

Mail Ston Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

8632-AFF

6-18-51

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE



			TRADEMARKS	ONLY	10(175,90)	7
##						ket No. 886260
To t	h e Honora	ble Commissioner of Trademarks: Please	record the attache	ed original documents o	r copy thereof.	
1.	Name o	conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):	
		days Staffing, Inc.	:	Yellow Canyon Corp 103 Foulk Road, Suite	222	
	Corporat	ion - Delaware 11 JUN 18	1971	Wilmington, DE 19803		
3.	Nature o	f conveyance:	•	(x) Corporation - State	of Delaware	10
	[x] Assig	nment	g vigninger			
4.		on number(s) or registration numbers(s): emark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registra	ation No.(s)	
	See	Schedule A attached		See Schedule A a	ttached	
5.		d address of party to whom ndence document should be mailed:	6.	Total Number of Applic	cations and registrations in	ivolved: [34]
	Ballard S	Jacobs-Meadway, Esquire pahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4°	i) Cal. 1 @ \$40.00 = \$ 34 @ \$25.00 = \$8	
		rket Street hia, PA 19103-7599 E 9500		(x) Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account:	\$865.00
	(215)-66		8.	Deposit Account 02-07	/55	
	To the be	nt and signature of of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in In Signing: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway	ntormation is true and	correct and any attached		iginal document Co/14/0
			Tetal !	Number of Pages including	cover sheet, attachments as	nd document (3)
MAIL ROOM BY:	IN AN E	TIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS ENVELOPE ADDRESS TO: U.S. PATENT AVAILABLE OF THE PROPERTY OF	BEING DEPOSITED NND TRADEMARK C	WITH THE UNITED STA OFFICE, OFFICE OF PU DATE:	TES POSTAL SERVICE AS BLIC RECORDS, CRYSTAI (C) (14/6) NE 14, 2001	FIRST CLASS
DVB++	E 000	10190 A2A755 12#F5B7				
BYRN	40.00	00120 020755 12 63 593				
_	825.00					
PHL.	A #1501	126v1				
-					TRADEMAR	RK

REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0151

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0862

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Date Filed	Application/Registration No.	Registration Date
TODAYS TEMPORA	ARY 2/22/83	1,283,593	6/26/84
TODAYS TEMPORA DESIGN	ARY & 2/22/83	1,283,594	6/26/84
TIMESAVERS TEM PERSONNEL & DES		1,323,638	3/5/85
TODAYS WAY	9/3/85	1,392,589	5/6/86
ASSETS	6/22/87	1,479,929	3/8/88
ASSIST	6/22/87	1,481,028	3/15/88
PREVIEW	6/6/88	1,523,889	2/7/89
APPRAISE	6/21/91	1,772,547	5/18/93
THE QUALITY WE PROMISE IS IN THE		1 020 000	444.240.4
PEOPLE WE SEND	7/28/92	1,830,880	4/12/94
PARTNER ON PREM	MISE 1/4/93	1,877,912	2/7/95
TODAY'S SILHOUE DESIGN ONLY	ETTE 4/30/93	1,840,843	6/21/94
TODAYS PAY	10/8/93	1,910,362	8/8/95
TODAYS OUTSOUR SERVICES	CING 2/17/94	1,980,057	6/11/96
TODAYS & DESIGN	2/18/94	1,872,780	1/10/95
TODAYS LEGAL ST	`AFFING 4/8/94	1,887,424	4/4/95
TODAYS ASAP	12/27/94	1,980,287	6/11/96
TODAYS FINANCIA STAFFING	L 2/8/96	2,032,067	1/21/97
APPRAISE	5/6/96	2,236,385	4/6/99

PHL_A #1499756 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0152

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0863

HUG-14-2003 03.16			703 415 1080 P.04/0
Mark	Date Filed	Application/Registration No.	Registration Date
ASSETS	5/6/96	2,050,841	4/8/97
ASSIST	5/6/96	2,074,093	6/24/97
PARTNER ON PREMISE	5/6/96	2,130,203	1/20/98
PREVIEW	5/6/96	2,108,461	10/28/97
THE QUALITY WE PROMISE IS IN THE PEOPLE WE SEND	5/6/96	2,130,202	1/20/98
TODAYS	5/6/96	2,145,998	3/24/98
TODAYS	5/6/96	2,059,190	5/6/97
TODAY'S SILHOUETTE DESIGN ONLY	5/10/96	2,108,478	10/28/97
TODAYS & DESIGN	5/10/96	2,133,570	11/18/97
TODAY'S SILHOUETTE DESIGN ONLY	5/10/96	75/102,311	
TODAYS IN-TOUCH	4/4/97	75/269,478	
TODAYS OFFICE STAFFING	6/30/99	75/740,696	
TODAYS OFFICE STAFFING	6/30/99	75/740,695	
TODAYS STAFFING	6/30/99	75/740,698	
TODAYS STAFFING	6/30/99	75/740,697	
TODAYS PROFESSIONAL STAFFING	10/6/99	75/816,904	

PHL_A #1499756 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0153

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Todays Staffing, Inc., a PA corporation having an address of 18111 Preston Road, Suite 700, Dallas, Texas, 75252-5483, has used and is using in its business the following trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Yellow Canyon Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address of 103 Foulk Road, Suite 222, Wilmington, DE 19803 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations and applications be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Todays Staffing, Inc. hereby assigns to said Yellow Canyon Corporation, as of July 31, 2000, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and the registrations thereof and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Todays Staffing, Inc.

By: Brew Jufor-Morece
Title: President

Dated: July 31, 2000

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

RECORDED: 09/16/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0154

TOTAL P.05